
54321

E

43 52 61 7 8 9

DRAWING No.:
GRID

ISSUE
REF

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION  ETC

H

G

B

C

A

ALTERATION

D

CAT./PART NO.DESCRIPTION
ITEM
No.

7 986

F

Multipulse Electronics Ltd
Unit 1 - 3 Goldsworth Park Trading Estate

Woking,  Surrey  GU21 3BA

USED ON:

QUANTITY

ISSUE DATE DRAWN CHECKED ENDORSED APPROVED

TITLE DRAWING No.

PROJECT No.

SCALE @ A0

P1 08.01.15 P. ELSEY R BEDDOW M HOPTROFF -

MP-C0-00054

E012507

1:10

CDR, HANDSET AND SPEAKER
INSTALLATION
CLASS 47 RETB

MP-C0-00054

MP-C0-00047

THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND THE COPYRIGHT
PROPERTY OF MULTIPULSE ELECTRONICS Ltd.
IT MUST NOT BE LOANED, COPIED OR USED FOR PURPOSES
OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS SUPPLIED, WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF:
MANAGING DIRECTOR,
MULTIPULSE ELECTRONICS Ltd.
UNIT 1-3 GOLDSWORTH PARK TRADING ESTATE,
WOKING, SURREY GU21 3BA.

ENGINEERING DRAWING STANDARD TO dg8-doc-0011

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILIMETERS

MACHINED SURFACES TO BE 3.2 
(BS 1134)

ALL SHARP EDGES TO BE DEBURRED

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED:

PROJECTION

THE TOLERANCE ON DIMENSIONS FOR WHICH NO
LIMITS ARE GIVEN SHALL BE AS SHOWN BELOW.

NOM
SIZE

OVER

TO

0 6 30 120 400 1000

6 30 120 400 1000 -

MACHINED

FABRICATED

u

u

0.2 0.5 0.8 1.2 2 3

1 1 1.5 2 3 4

FIRST ISSUE.  UNDER dg8 design PROJECT No. MP/13/002.

AS TITLE01 00054-01 COMPRISING THE ABOVE ITEMS

1 CARRIER PLATEA 8201819-04 SEE DRAWING

P1

2
WING HEAD LOCK
ASSEMBLY

B 8201819-06 SEE DRAWING

CDR UNITC 098/024068 CDL PARTNo.1

M20 CABLE GLANDD
ESM20-12DG

-LN
ADAPTAFLEX1

M16 CABLE GLANDE
ESM20-11DG

-LN
ADAPTAFLEX1

F2
M8 x 20 SKT BUTTON
HEAD SCREW

483-9739
HIGH TENSILE STEEL, BRIGHT
ZINC PLATED. RS PART No.

A/R
LOCTITE 222
10ml

G 514-509 RS PART No.

1
HANDSET MOUNTING
BOX

H 00056-01 SEE DRAWING

J3
M5 x 20 HEX HEAD
SET SCREW

035/100402
STEEL TO BS 3692 TABLE 6
GRADE 8.8. EZP

K3
M5 FLAT WASHER
FORM C

003/191702 STEEL TO BS 4320. TABLE 2.  EZP

M5 BENT BEAM NUTL 003/180163 STEEL TO BS 4929 PART 1. EZP3

1 RETB SPEAKERM 093/053142 CDL PART No.

SPEAKER COVERN - RE-USE EXISTING NRN SPEAKER
COVER AND ORIGINAL FIXINGS

1

P4

S4 M4 BENT BEAM NUT 003/180162 STEEL TO BS 4929 PART 1. EZP

R4

M4 x 20 CSK HEAD
SCREW

035/106493
STEEL TO BS 4168 PART 8
TABLE 1, PROPERTY CLASS 12.9

M4 FLAT WASHER
FORM C

003/191700 STEEL TO BS 4320. TABLE 2.  EZP

M5 x 30 SOCKET HD
CAP SCREW

T 035/106041
STEEL TO BS 4168 PART 1 TABLE
1, PROPERTY CLASS 12.9

1

M5 x 20 SOCKET HD
CAP SCREW

U 035/106037
STEEL TO BS 4168 PART 1 TABLE
1, PROPERTY CLASS 12.9

1

RETB HANDSETV 098/024067 CDL PART No.1

1
DUMMY SUPP'T BRK'T
ASSY COMPLETE

00056-08 SEE DRAWINGW

X8
M6 FLAT WASHER
FORM A

003/190924 STEEL TO BS 4320. EZP

M6 BENT BEAM NUTY 003/180164 STEEL TO BS 4929 PART 1. EZP4

Z ADHESIVE 480 HENKEL LOCTITE LTDA/R

1 LABEL02 00054-02 TRAFFOLYTE

M6 EUROSERT (GRIP
RANGE 0.5 - 3.0)

AA 39006-76030
AVDEL PART No. - STEEL:DIN EN
10263-2 Qst 34-3 (ZINC PLATED)

4

AB8
M6 x 20 HEX HEAD
SET SCREW

035/100512
STEEL TO BS 3692 TABLE 6
GRADE 8.8. EZP

TYPICAL CAB - SIDE ELEVATION
 

DETAIL A

DETAIL A
(1:2.5)

BB

SECTION B-B
(1:2)

C

C

SECTION C-C
(1:2)

D

D SECTION D-D
(1:2)

E

E

SECTION E-E
(1:2)

35
 

3  

ISOMETRIC VIEW
(1:5)

01

EXISTING CENTRE COLUMN
MOUNTED RETB SUPPORT
BRACKET

A B

2

C

65APPROX

D E

F G

2

VEH
C/L

1
8

0
A

P
P

R
O

X
5

0
A

P
P

R
O

X

V

GU

GT

H

J K L

H POSITION BOX (ITEM H)
APPROX AS SHOWN, MARK
AND DRILL 3 HOLES O6
THRO' TOP MOULDING OF
NRN PEDESTAL FOR M5
FIXINGS

DRILL ONE HOLE O16 THRO'
MOULDING TO ALLOW CLEARANCE
FOR GROMMET (PART OF ITEM H)

M N P R S

4 4 4

EXCHANGE EXISTING NRN
SPEAKER WITH NEW RETB
SPEAKER IN SAME POSITION

NOTES:

1. NOTE CURRENT NRN HANDSET TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW
    RETB HANDSET (ITEM V) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS C-C AND D-D.

2. REPLACE EXISTING NRN SPEAKER WITH NEW RETB SPEAKER (ITEM M) AS
    SHOWN IN ISOMETRIC VIEW.

3. ITEMS G & Z TO BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
    INSTRUCTIONS.

4. LABEL, ITEM 02, TO BE BLACK TEXT ON A WHITE BACKGROUND, TEXT TO BE
    ARIAL 5mm AND POSITIONED CENTRALLY ON LABEL.

DRILL HOLE O17 THRO' FOR
GLAND FITMENT (ITEM E)

DRILL HOLE O21 THRO' FOR
GLAND FITMENT (ITEM D)

FF

SECTION F-F
(1:2)

ROTATED 180° ’

20

2
.5

W

AB X Y

4 4 4

W

TORQUE TIGHTEN
11Nm

POSITION ITEM W AS SHOWN
MARK AND DRILL 4 HOLES
O7 THRO' EXISTING CDR
BRACKET FOR M6 FIXINGS

POSITION 'RETB' LABEL
LOCAL TO HANDSET ON
TOP MOULDING OF NRN
PEDESTAL APPROX AS
SHOWN

(2:1)

30
 

1
4

 

02

SEE NOTE 4

Z02

POSITIONAL HEIGHT
OF EXISTING RETB
SUPPORT BRACKET
MAY VARY

AA X AB G

IF EXISTING CDR SUPPORT
BRACKET IS INADEQUATELY
ATTACHED TO CENTRE PILLAR
THEN DRILL 4 NEW HOLES
O9+0.1/-0 IN CENTRE PILLAR
AND FIT INSERTS (ITEM AA).

TORQUE TIGHTEN
11Nm

3 3 3

4 4 4

TORQUE TIGHTEN
TO 6Nm

TORQUE TIGHTEN
TO 6Nm

TORQUE TIGHTEN
TO 6Nm


